City of Hillsdale

City Council Agenda
City Council Chambers
February 6, 2017 97 N. Broad Street
7:00 p.m. Hillsdale, MI 49242

l. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance
1. Roll Call

I11.  Approval of Agenda

IV.  Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills
1. City Claims of January 27, 2017: $227,040.39
2. BPU Claims of January 26, 2017: $96,485.21
3. Payroll of January 26, 2017: $190,622.10 (BPU & City)
B. City Council Minutes of January 23, 2017
C. Finance Committee Minutes
1. November 21, 2016
2. December 5, 2016
3. December 19, 2016
4, January 3, 2017
S. January 16, 2017
TIFA Minutes of November 15, 2016
TIFA Targeted Development Committee Minutes of November 28, 2016
Airport Advisory Committee Minutes — September 17, 2016
Cemetery Board Minutes — November 2, 2016
January 2017 Code Enforcement Report
December 2016 Hillsdale Policy Group Report
December 2016 Financial & Quarterly Investment Reports

ST IOMMO

VI.  Communications/Petitions
A. Project Rising Tide Presentation

VIl. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing
VI, Unfinished Business

IX.  Old Business
A. Electronic Payment Contract with Point & Pay, LLC



City of Hillsdale, Michigan February 6, 2017
City Council Agenda

X. New Business
A Resolution - Airport Advisory Committee Amendment
B. Appointment of Scott Hephner as Fire Chief
C. Establishment of NEZ District #3

XI.  Miscellaneous/Reports
A Appointment of Mr. Anthony Vear to the Board of Review

XIl.  City Manager’s Report
XIIl. General Public Comment
X1V. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 76816

247-900.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 2,959.46 76816

247-900.000-964 .000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 197.28 76816

247-900.000-964 .000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 982.85 76816

247-900.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 118.99 76816

247-900.000-964 .000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 79.32 76816

247-900.000-964 .000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 49.58 76816

247-900.000-964 .000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 29.74 76816

247-900.000-964 .000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 98.52 76816

247-900.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES CITY OF HILLSDALE REFUND FROM TIFA TO TAXING UNITS 2 TIFA 2015 01/24/17 99.16 76816
Total For Check 76816 4,614.90

Check 76817

101-295.000-920.000 UTILITIES SPRATT"S FUEL DELIVERY - AIRPORT 37850 01/24/17 523.23 76817
Total For Check 76817 523.23

Check 76818

101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE AMERICAN COPPER AND B 4-WAY SILLCOCK KEY, FLEX CNNCT, TR 17INV001433 01/26/17 169.69 76818
Total For Check 76818 169.69

Check 76819

101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTI RECHARGE EXTINGUISHER-AIRPORT 614745 01/26/17 42 .00 76819

101-295.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTI RECHARGE EXTINGUISHER-AIRPORT 614745 01/26/17 11.50 76819

101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTI RECHARGED 30# FIRE EXTINGUISHER 614744 01/26/17 45.00 76819

101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE ANYTIME FIRE PROTECTI RECHARGED 30# FIRE EXTINGUISHER 614744 01/26/17 11.50 76819
Total For Check 76819 110.00

Check 76820

101-441.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS ARBOR DAY FOUNDATION 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES - G. STACHOWI 84-8078-8616 01/26/17 15.00 76820
Total For Check 76820 15.00

Check 76821

101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM MAT & LINEN SERVICE 14-919370 01/26/17 21.55 76821

101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM MAT & LINEN SERVICE 14-912049 01/26/17 18.85 76821

101-336.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICE 14-919371 01/26/17 20.10 76821

101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-904747 01/26/17 25.60 76821

101-441.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-912048 01/26/17 25.60 76821

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-904747 01/26/17 30.16 76821

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-912048 01/26/17 30.16 76821

271-790.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM LIBRARY FLOOR MATS 1-12-17 14-907637 01/26/17 31.87 76821

588-588.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM MAT & LINEN SERVICE 14-907636 01/26/17 32.04 76821

640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-904747 01/26/17 10.32 76821

640-444.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-912048 01/26/17 10.32 76821

640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-904747 01/26/17 20.04 76821

640-444.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ARROW UNIFORM RUGS/UNIFORMS - DPS 14-912048 01/26/17 20.04 76821
Total For Check 76821 296.65

Check 76822

101-265.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T PHONE SERVICE DEC 17 - JAN 16 01/26/17 102.84 76822

101-295.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T PHONE SERVICE DEC 17 - JAN 16 01/26/17 98.82 76822

588-588.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T TELEPHONE SERVICE DEC 17 - JAN 16 01/26/17 144 .60 76822
Total For Check 76822 346.26

Check 76823

588-588.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T LONG DISTANCE LONG DISTANCE SERVICE 829553719 DEC 2 01/26/17 9.35 76823
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017
DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 76823
Total For Check 76823 9.35
Check 76824
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAN DECEMBER ADULT BOOK ORDER 2032553616 01/26/17 41.76 76824
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAN DECEMBER ADULT BOOK ORDER 2032553616 01/26/17 0.03 76824
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAN JANUARY 2017 ADULT BOOK ORDER 2032569876 01/26/17 356.65 76824
271-790.000-982.001 BOOKS - FROM DONATION MO BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAN MCVICAR TRUST BOOKS 2032569875 01/26/17 12.53 76824
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAN DECEMBER KIDS BOOK ORDER 2032553619 01/26/17 9.80 76824
271-792.000-982.000 BOOKS BAKER & TAYLOR COMPAN JANUARY 2017 KIDS BOOK ORDER 2032569877 01/26/17 369.40 76824
Total For Check 76824 790.17
Check 76825
101-400.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEA ALAN BEEKER REGION 2 PLANNING COMMISSION MEETI MILEAGE 01/26/17 36.92 76825
Total For Check 76825 36.92
Check 76826
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 27.60 76826
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 123.35 76826
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 55.20 76826
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 939.29 76826
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 (40.82) 76826
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 155.71 76826
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 95.75 76826
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 150.95 76826
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 55.20 76826
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 55.20 76826
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 99.16 76826
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 85.92 76826
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 55.20 76826
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 27.60 76826
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI [INSURANCE COVERAGE GROUP #00700345 FEB 2017 01/26/17 356.94 76826
Total For Check 76826 2,242.25
Check 76827
202-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILI STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 17-0000006 01/26/17 235.77 76827
202-460.500-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILI STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 17-0000006 01/26/17 40.38 76827
203-460.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILI STREET LIGHT MAINTENANCE 17-0000006 01/26/17 199.61 76827
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILI UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELS DEC 2016 01/26/17 29.00 76827
247-900.000-920.000 UTILITIES BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILI UTILITIES FOR TIFA PARCELS DEC 2016 01/26/17 (1.39) 76827
Total For Check 76827 503.37
Check 76828
101-301.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS TED BRENDEL 2017 REIMBURSEMENT/HCSC GYM MEMBER 2017 PHYS FIT R 01/26/17 100.00 76828
Total For Check 76828 100.00
Check 76829
101-276.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CARL ALLEN BARNETT TREE & STUMP REMOVALS & TRIM 304292 01/26/17 75.00 76829
202-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CARL ALLEN BARNETT TREE & STUMP REMOVAL 304293 01/26/17 625.00 76829
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CARL ALLEN BARNETT TREE & STUMP REMOVALS & TRIM 304292 01/26/17 75.00 76829
203-470.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CARL ALLEN BARNETT TREE & STUMP REMOVAL 304293 01/26/17 475.00 76829
Total For Check 76829 1,250.00
Check 76830
633-233.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CARR BROTHERS & SON I 2NS WASHED SAND 99576 01/26/17 324.00 76830
Total For Check 76830 324.00
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 76831

588-588.000-955.588 MISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE CE&A PROFESSIONAL SER RANDOM DRUG TESTING - FTA 33096 01/26/17 54.00 76831
Total For Check 76831 54.00

Check 76832

101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC HANDCUFF POUCHES - BRENDEL/STOCK 50397 01/26/17 63.00 76832

101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS CMP DISTRIBUTOR, INC HANDCUFF POUCHES - BRENDEL/STOCK 50397 01/26/17 10.00 76832
Total For Check 76832 73.00

Check 76833

271-790.000-982.001 BOOKS - FROM DONATION MO COLON TOWNSHIP LIBRAR DAMAGED MEL BOOK P18955 P 18955 01/26/17 7.99 76833
Total For Check 76833 7.99

Check 76834

101-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES CONDON, HECHT, BISHER AUDIT SERVICES FOR 2016 FISCAL YEA 2000017709 01/26/17 4,285.00 76834
Total For Check 76834 4,285.00

Check 76835

101-172.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI STENO/BINDER CLIPS/TAPE/RBN/ROLLER 580659 01/26/17 37.11 76835

101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 281237 01/26/17 69.45 76835

101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 282019 01/26/17 45.19 76835

101-209.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI TONER/ENVELOPES/PAPER 580065 01/26/17 103.38 76835

101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 281237 01/26/17 (57.74) 76835

101-209.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 282019 01/26/17 53.21 76835

101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 281237 01/26/17 136.31 76835

101-215.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 282019 01/26/17 185.25 76835

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SMALL/MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS/3-TAB FI 580614 01/26/17 0.69 76835

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SMALL/MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS/3-TAB FI 580614 01/26/17 0.99 76835

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SMALL/MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS/3-TAB FI 580614 01/26/17 11.58 76835

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SMALL/MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS/3-TAB FI 580614 01/26/17 7.59 76835

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SMALL/MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS/3-TAB FI 580614 01/26/17 8.69 76835

101-301.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SMALL/MEDIUM BINDER CLIPS/3-TAB FI 580614 01/26/17 0.90 76835

101-372.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 281237 01/26/17 74.15 76835

101-372.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 282019 01/26/17 37.36 76835

101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 281237 01/26/17 74.15 76835

101-400.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 282019 01/26/17 37.36 76835

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI ADDING MACHINE INK CARTRIDGE 580313 01/26/17 4.49 76835

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 281237 01/26/17 82.84 76835

101-441.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 282019 01/26/17 182.89 76835

208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 281237 01/26/17 52.60 76835

208-751.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI COPIER LEASE & DEPART COPIES 282019 01/26/17 8.91 76835

271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI LIBRARY SUPPLIES 440412 01/26/17 207.30 76835

271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI LIBRARY SUPPLIES 440413 01/26/17 210.22 76835
Total For Check 76835 1,574.87

Check 76836

633-233.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DETROIT SALT CO ROAD DEICING 62699 01/26/17 7,897.13 76836
Total For Check 76836 7,897.13

Check 76837

101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES THE DOOR MAN REPAIR DOOR & OPENER #4 @ DPS 01/17/17 01/26/17 100.00 76837
Total For Check 76837 100.00

Check 76838
202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY STREET NAME SIGNS PRE MADE 31116 01/26/17 628.19 76838
202-490.000-726.000 SUPPLIES DORNBOS SIGN & SAFETY STREET NAME SIGNS PRE MADE 31117 01/26/17 958.93 76838
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017
DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 76838
Total For Check 76838 1,587.12
Check 76839
247-900.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DARCI GAFF TIFA BUSINESS ATTRACTION GRANT ATTRACTION GRAN 01/26/17 3,887.00 76839
247-900.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DARCI GAFF TIFA BUSINESS ATTRACTION GRANT ATTRACTION GRAN 01/26/17 450.00 76839
247-900.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DARCI GAFF TIFA BUSINESS ATTRACTION GRANT ATTRACTION GRAN 01/26/17 408.10 76839
247-900.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DARCI GAFF TIFA BUSINESS ATTRACTION GRANT ATTRACTION GRAN 01/26/17 590.00 76839
247-900.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES DARCI GAFF TIFA BUSINESS ATTRACTION GRANT ATTRACTION GRAN 01/26/17 3,440.00 76839
Total For Check 76839 8,775.10
Check 76840
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC FAUCET A135268 01/26/17 55.98 76840
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC BRUSH SET; ROLLER; PAINT TRAY A135469 01/26/17 14.52 76840
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC PIPE WRAP C226518 01/26/17 29.94 76840
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC FAUCETS C226515 01/26/17 90.56 76840
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC JOINT COMPOUND A135806 01/26/17 8.79 76840
101-265.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC CONCRETE SEALANT C227127 01/26/17 21.56 76840
101-276.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC SHOVEL C226439 01/26/17 22.99 76840
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC FASTENERS & ANCHORS A135709 01/26/17 4.23 76840
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC BRUSH SET C226628 01/26/17 5.97 76840
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE GELZER & SON INC CABLE TIE/FASTENERS & ANCHORS C227261 01/26/17 4.61 76840
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES GELZER & SON INC GRINDING/WIRE WHEEL A136141 01/26/17 36.48 76840
Total For Check 76840 295.63
Check 76841
101-265.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CAROL HAWKES MONTHLY CLEANING SERVICE 1254 01/26/17 633.00 76841
Total For Check 76841 633.00
Check 76842
101-265.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER WATER DELIVERY 103045 01/26/17 19.00 76842
101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER WATER DELIVERY 103045 01/26/17 4.75 76842
271-790.000-726.000 SUPPLIES HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER WATER DELIVERY 103045 01/26/17 4.75 76842
Total For Check 76842 28.50
Check 76843
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES HILLSDALE COUNTY TREA BILLBACKS FROM DBOR CHANGES DBOR 2016 01/26/17 12.77 76843
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES HILLSDALE COUNTY TREA BILLBACKS FROM DBOR CHANGES DBOR 2016 01/26/17 3.60 76843
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES HILLSDALE COUNTY TREA BILLBACKS FROM DBOR CHANGES DBOR 2016 01/26/17 1.71 76843
101-253.000-964.000 REFUNDS AND REBATES HILLSDALE COUNTY TREA BILLBACKS FROM DBOR CHANGES DBOR 2016 01/26/17 4.89 76843
Total For Check 76843 22.97
Check 76844
101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE POLICY GROU CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSES DEC 2016 01/26/17 30.00 76844
101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE POLICY GROU CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSES DEC 2016 01/26/17 79.92 76844
101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE POLICY GROU CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSES DEC 2016 01/26/17 35.00 76844
101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE POLICY GROU CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSES DEC 2016 01/26/17 3,234.00 76844
101-174.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES HILLSDALE POLICY GROU CONTRACTUAL SERVICES & EXPENSES DEC 2016 01/26/17 200.00 76844
Total For Check 76844 3,578.92
Check 76845
101-215.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS 1IMC ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP THROUGH 03/31/18 2017 01/26/17 185.00 76845
101-215.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS 1IMC REGISTRATION FOR REGION V MEETING REGION V MEETIN 01/26/17 200.00 76845
Total For Check 76845 385.00

Check 76846
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 76846

640-444_.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE GRN STROBE LT PC001288230 01/26/17 86.90 76846

640-444_.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE WINDSHIELD SOLV PC001288245 01/26/17 33.66 76846

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE LED WORKLAMP PC001288285 01/26/17 65.90 76846

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE FILTER PC001288431 01/26/17 3.80 76846

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL JACKSON TRUCK SERVICE LED WORKLAMP (#34.4) PC001288647 01/26/17 37.42 76846
Total For Check 76846 227.68

Check 76847

101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING 7/ UNIFORMS MATTHEW JUNE 2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - MILEAGE 2017 EQUIP 01/26/17 200.00 76847

101-301.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEA MATTHEW JUNE 2017 EQUIPMENT ALLOWANCE - MILEAGE 2017 EQUIP 01/26/17 60.99 76847
Total For Check 76847 260.99

Check 76848

101-756.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES LAPEW SANITATION SERV MONTHLY PORTABLE FEE 3017 01/26/17 195.00 76848
Total For Check 76848 195.00

Check 76849

588-588.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL LYDEN OIL COMPANY ANTI-FREEZE 1290496 01/26/17 120.86 76849

588-588.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS LYDEN OIL COMPANY BULK OIL 129420 01/26/17 350.96 76849

640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL LYDEN OIL COMPANY ANTI-FREEZE 1290496 01/26/17 362.59 76849

640-444.000-740.000 FUEL AND LUBRICANTS LYDEN OIL COMPANY BULK OIL 129420 01/26/17 1,052.89 76849
Total For Check 76849 1,887.30

Check 76850

101-295.000-810.000 DUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS M.A.A_E. 2017 MEMBERSHIP DUES 17-194 01/26/17 200.00 76850
Total For Check 76850 200.00

Check 76851

101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES MARCOUX ALLEN LEGAL SERVICES DEC 2016 01/26/17 1,102.50 76851
Total For Check 76851 1,102.50

Check 76852

101-295.000-726.000 SUPPLIES MARKET HOUSE PAPER PRODUCTS 103818 01/26/17 7.97 76852
Total For Check 76852 7.97

Check 76853

101-441.000-726.000 SUPPLIES MENARDS ALUM SCOOP SHOVELS - DPS JAN 2017 01/26/17 63.57 76853
Total For Check 76853 63.57

Check 76854

401-452.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MICH DEPT OF TRANSPOR JOB #126256A STATE ST RESURFACING 591-8138431 01/26/17 65,462.71 76854

481-900.000-801.481 CONTRACTUAL SERV- AIRPOR MICH DEPT OF TRANSPOR AIRPORT WEATHER OBS DATA SYSTEM 591-8135116 01/26/17 1,119.75 76854
Total For Check 76854 66,582.46

Check 76855

101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS MICH TECH UNIVERSITY WEBINAR ROADSOFT TRAINING 12488 01/26/17 25.00 76855

101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS MICH TECH UNIVERSITY CONST. PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES 12487 01/26/17 130.00 76855

101-441.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS MICH TECH UNIVERSITY 2017 PASER TRAINING 12486 01/26/17 30.00 76855
Total For Check 76855 185.00

Check 76856

101-175.000-806.000 LEGAL SERVICES MIKA MEYERS BECKET & LEGAL SERVICES FOR CLIENT# 36694 608203 01/26/17 1,942.36 76856
Total For Check 76856 1,942.36

Check 76857
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017
DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 76857
208-000.000-653.001 YOUTH PROGRAM FEES SUSAN MITMESSER YOUTH VOLLEYBALL REFUND 19530 01/26/17 30.00 76857
Total For Check 76857 30.00
Check 76858
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR NORM®*S TIREMAN EAGLE RSA PURSUIT 103V TIRES FOR U 5200034181 01/26/17 511.20 76858
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR NORM®S TIREMAN EAGLE RSA PURSUIT 103V TIRES FOR U 5200034181 01/26/17 69.96 76858
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR NORM®S TIREMAN EAGLE RSA PURSUIT 103V TIRES FOR U 5200034181 01/26/17 10.00 76858
Total For Check 76858 591.16
Check 76859
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS NYE UNIFORM COMPANY FLEECE LINED SWEATER (PRATT) 585621 01/26/17 125.95 76859
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS NYE UNIFORM COMPANY FLEECE LINED SWEATER (PRATT) 585621 01/26/17 3.50 76859
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS NYE UNIFORM COMPANY FLEECE LINED SWEATER (PRATT) 585621 01/26/17 11.91 76859
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS NYE UNIFORM COMPANY PANTS (BRENDEL) 587429 01/26/17 137.00 76859
101-301.000-742.000 CLOTHING / UNIFORMS NYE UNIFORM COMPANY PANTS (BRENDEL) 587429 01/26/17 11.91 76859
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES NYE UNIFORM COMPANY BADGE WALLET (PAUKEN) 586439 01/26/17 20.50 76859
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES NYE UNIFORM COMPANY BADGE WALLET (PAUKEN) 586439 01/26/17 7.75 76859
Total For Check 76859 318.52
Check 76860
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR PARNEY®"S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (2016 EXPLOR 60463 01/26/17 18.95 76860
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR PARNEY®"S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (2016 EXPLOR 60463 01/26/17 8.50 76860
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR PARNEY*"S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-5 (2016 EXPLOR 60463 01/26/17 4.00 76860
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR PARNEY*"S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-3 (2015 EXPLOR 60477 01/26/17 18.95 76860
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR PARNEY*"S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-3 (2015 EXPLOR 60477 01/26/17 8.50 76860
640-444.000-801.301 POLICE VEHICLE REPAIR PARNEY®"S CAR CARE OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-3 (2015 EXPLOR 60477 01/26/17 4.00 76860
Total For Check 76860 62.90
Check 76861
101-336.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV SEAT DRAIN 1201466 01/26/17 3.03 76861
101-336.000-730.000 VEH./ZEQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV RAINX/BRAKE FLUID 1201958 01/26/17 3.99 76861
101-336.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV RAINX/BRAKE FLUID 1201958 01/26/17 2.47 76861
101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV SPARK PLUG/BATTERY COUPLER/FUEL FI 1201701 01/26/17 2.39 76861
101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV SPARK PLUG/BATTERY COUPLER/FUEL FI 1201701 01/26/17 45.14 76861
101-336.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV SPARK PLUG/BATTERY COUPLER/FUEL FI 1201701 01/26/17 3.09 76861
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV OIL SEAL INSTALL 1201498 01/26/17 113.96 76861
640-444.000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV DOT 3GALLON 1201074 01/26/17 17.67 76861
640-444 .000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV 16 GAUGE RED 1202040 01/26/17 15.00 76861
640-444 .000-726.000 SUPPLIES PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV HYD JACK OIL 1202375 01/26/17 17.20 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV MINI FUSE HOLDER (#9) 1201289 01/26/17 7.59 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV HEADLAMP, GRAY PRIMER 1201177 01/26/17 27.77 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV LEAF SHACKLE KIT, SWAY BAR (#10 1201026 01/26/17 68.74 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV DISC BRAKE ROTOR 1201560 01/26/17 126.30 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./ZEQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV MOUNTING BRACKETS (#34.4). 1201869 01/26/17 48.54 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV CIRCUIT BREAKER (#34) 1202273 01/26/17 10.28 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./ZEQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV BALL JNTS, FRNT AXLE SEAL 1201377 01/26/17 144 .05 76861
640-444 .000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV F DISC PADS 1201434 01/26/17 45.32 76861
640-444.000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV DOT 3GALLON 1201074 01/26/17 16.14 76861
Total For Check 76861 718.67
Check 76862
101-215.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEA KATY PRICE REIMBURSEMENT ACCREDITATION TRAINI 01/23/17 01/26/17 172.90 76862
101-215.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEA KATY PRICE REIMBURSEMENT ACCREDITATION TRAINI 01/23/17 01/26/17 7.20 76862

101-215.000-860.000 TRANSPORTATION AND MILEA KATY PRICE REIMBURSEMENT ACCREDITATION TRAINI 01/23/17 01/26/17 5.71 76862
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017
DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 76862
Total For Check 76862 185.81
Check 76863
101-000.000-084.582 DUE FROM UTILITIES DEPAR PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 (1,310.73) 76863
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 436.91 76863
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 1,747 .64 76863
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 1,048.58 76863
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 13,194.67 76863
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 2,184.55 76863
101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 1,310.73 76863
101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 2,359.31 76863
208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 1,048.58 76863
588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 3,145.74 76863
640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 1,747 .64 76863
699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC PRIORITY HEALTH INSURANCE PREMIUMS GROUP #791487 FEB 2017 01/26/17 6,903.17 76863
Total For Check 76863 33,816.79
Check 76864
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS RANDOM HOUSE, INC. AUDIOBOOKS 1080461674 01/26/17 33.75 76864
271-790.000-982.000 BOOKS RANDOM HOUSE, INC. DEC AUDIOBOOK ORDER 1180461674 01/26/17 26.25 76864
Total For Check 76864 60.00
Check 76865
101-301.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS SHELBY RATHBUN 2017 REIMBURSEMENT/HCSC GYM MEMBER 2017 PHYS FIT R 01/26/17 100.00 76865
Total For Check 76865 100.00
Check 76866
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE SPRATT"S STIHL CHAINS/LABOR 156169 01/26/17 105.00 76866
101-295.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE SPRATT"S STIHL CHAIN SAW 156705 01/26/17 389.95 76866
Total For Check 76866 494 .95
Check 76867
101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362464 01/26/17 3,432.50 76867
101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362468 01/26/17 15,310.50 76867
101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362468 01/26/17 7,385.00 76867
101-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362460 01/26/17 8,401.00 76867
101-175.000-850.000 INSURANCE SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362464 01/26/17 3,432.50 76867
101-175.000-850.000 INSURANCE SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362468 01/26/17 15,310.50 76867
101-175.000-850.000 INSURANCE SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362460 01/26/17 8,401.00 76867
101-301.000-850.301 INSURANCE - POLICE SUMNAR SCHOLL INSURAN POLICY PREMIUM 362468 01/26/17 7,385.00 76867
Total For Check 76867 69,058.00
Check 76868
101-172.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 28.40 76868
101-172.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 65.88 76868
101-209.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 14.20 76868
101-209.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 30.06 76868
101-215.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 28.40 76868
101-215.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 39.49 76868
101-219.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 14.20 76868
101-219.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 29.83 76868
101-301.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 198.80 76868
101-301.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 291.11 76868
101-336.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 71.00 76868

101-336.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 110.66 76868
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User: BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 76868

101-372.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 14.20 76868

101-372.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 15.39 76868

101-400.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 14.20 76868

101-400.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 18.50 76868

101-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 28.40 76868

101-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 44 .27 76868

208-751.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 14.20 76868

208-751.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 22.57 76868

271-790.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 14.20 76868

271-790.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 19.51 76868

588-588.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 56.80 76868

588-588.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 60.70 76868

640-444.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 28.40 76868

640-444.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 36.29 76868

699-441.000-715.000 HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 113.60 76868

699-441.000-721.000 DISABILITY INSURANCE SUN LIFE ASSURANCE CO MONTHLY INSURANCE PREMIUMS FEB 2017 01/26/17 131.48 76868
Total For Check 76868 1,554.74

Check 76869

271-792.000-726.000 SUPPLIES JESSICA TEFFT REIMBURSEMENT CHILDREN®"S PROGRAM S 01/12/17 01/26/17 33.64 76869
Total For Check 76869 33.64

Check 76870

633-233.000-726.000 SUPPLIES UNIQUE PAVING MATERIA COLD PATCH MIX UPM 260305 01/26/17 3,133.90 76870
Total For Check 76870 3,133.90

Check 76871

640-444 .000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL WHITES WELDING SERVIC FLAT STEEL 82700 01/26/17 7.00 76871

640-444 .000-730.000 VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL WHITES WELDING SERVIC ANGLE IRON 82713 01/26/17 12.00 76871
Total For Check 76871 19.00

Check 78

101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITY FEES JAN 2017 01/26/17 481.32 78

101-265.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITY FEES JAN 2017 01/26/17 932.60 78

101-336.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITY FEES JAN 2017 01/26/17 680.80 78

101-441.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITY FEES JAN 2017 01/26/17 376.76 78

271-790.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITY FEES JAN 2017 01/26/17 627.48 78

588-588.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITY FEES JAN 2017 01/26/17 101.75 78

640-444.000-920.000 UTILITIES MICH GAS UTILITIES UTILITY FEES JAN 2017 01/26/17 376.75 78
Total For Check 78 3,577.46
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User:- BTEW EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/27/2017

DB- Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: GC

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Fund Totals:

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND 112,042.09
Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND 2,488.27
Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND 749.61
Fund 208 RECREATION FUND 1,232.06
Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH. 13,417.61
Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND 2,007.13
Fund 401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 65,462.71
Fund 481 AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT FUND 1,119.75
Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND 4,231.16
Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND 11,355.03
Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN 5,402.18
Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND 7.,532.79

Total For All Funds: 227,040.39



01/26/2017 12:19 PM
User: gkeasal
DB: Hillsdale

GL Number

Inv. Line Desc

INVOICE GIL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/26/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

Vendor

BANK CODE: BPUAP

Invoice Desc.

Invoice

Amount Check

Check 67365
582-544.000-801.300
582-544.000-801.300

Check 67366

582-175.000-726.200
580-175.000-726.200
591-175.000-726.200

Check 67367
582~175.000-955.000

Check 67368
582-175.000-715.000

Check 67369

582-175

591-544
591-544

.000-855.000
582-175.
582-544.
582-544.
582-544.
582-544.
590-175.
590-546.
590-547.
591-175.
591-544.

000-955.000
000-726.800
000-807.100
000-925.000
000-930.000
000-955.000
000-955.000
000-955.000
000-955.000
000-807.100

.000-930.000
.000-955.000

Check 67370

582-175.000-955.000
590-175.000-955.000
591-175.000-955.000

Check 67371

582-175.000~-930.000
582~175.000-930.000
582-543.000-726.000
582-543.000-801.000
590-175.000-930.000
590-175.000-930.000
591-175.000-930.000
591-175.000-930.000

Check 67372

582-175.000-806.000
590~175.000-806.000
591-175.000-806.000

TREE TRIMMING FOR THE MO
TREE TRIMMING FOR THE MO

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

MISCELLANEOQOUS

HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC

MISCELLANEOQOUS
MISCELLANEQUS
SUPPLIES - OPERATIONS
MAPPING & ENGINEERING
TELEPHONE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOQOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MISCELLANEOUS
MAPPING & ENGINEERING
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
MISCELLANEOUS

MISCELLANEOQOUS
MISCELLANEOQOUS
MISCELLANEOQOUS

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

LEGAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES
LEGAL SERVICES

AMERICAN ELECTRIC POW
AMERICAN ELECTRIC POW

ARROW SWIFT PRINTING
ARROW SWIFT PRINTING
ARROW SWIFT PRINTING

BARNETT, MEGAN

BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHI

NOVEMBER TRIMMING
TREE TRIMMING

Total For Check 67365
ENVELOPES

ENVELOPES
ENVELOPES

Total For Check 67366

CREDIT REFUND
Total For Check 67367

PREMIUMS
Total For Check 67368

170-21033693
170-21026387

141393
141393
141393

011717

010817

BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS
BUSINESS

CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD
CARD

SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS
SUPPLIES, XMAS

DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER
DINNER

547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929
547415135352929

CENTRAL MICHIGAN COMP
CENTRAL MICHIGAN COMP
CENTRAL MICHIGAN COMP

CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION
CINTAS CORPORATION

CLARK HILL PLC
CLARK HILL PLC
CLARK HILL PLC

Total For Check 67369

CREDIT REFUND
CREDIT REFUND
CREDIT REFUND

Total For Check 67370

MATS, TOWELS & RUGS
MATS, TOWELS & RUGS
RUGS

RUGS

MATS, TOWELS & RUGS
MATS, TOWELS & RUGS
MATS, TOWELS & RUGS
MATS, TOWELS & RUGS

Total For Check 67371
SERVICES RENDERED

SERVICES RENDERED
SERVICES RENDERED

011717
011717
011717

306574513
306574513
306574514
306571554
306574513
306574513
306574513
306574513

690303
690303
690303

Page: 1/9

Chk Date
01/26/17 15,705.61
01/26/17 12,647.96
28,353.57
01/26/17 247.44
01/26/17 123.73
01/26/17 123.72
494.89
01/26/17 22.00
22.00
01/26/17 1,252.17
1,252.17
01/26/17 59.29
01/26/17 46.19
01/26/17 909.90
01/26/17 74.50
01/26/17 16.89
01/26/17 123.79
01/26/17 23.10
01/26/17 37.25
01/26/17 95.39
01/26/17 23.09
01/26/17 37.25
01/26/17 150.47
01/26/17 62.26
1,659.37
01/26/17 37.60
01/26/17 (14.20)
01/26/17 (20.15)
3.25
01/26/17 92.99
01/26/17 92.99
01/26/17 137.44
01/26/17 137.44
01/26/17 46.49
01/26/17 46.54
01/26/17 46.49
01/26/17 46.49
646.87
01/26/17 48.50
01/26/17 24.25
01/26/17 24.25

67365
67365

67366
67366
67366

67367

67368

67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369
67369

67370
67370
67370

67371
67371
67371
67371
67371
67371
67371
67371

67372
67372
67372
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/26/2017

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Inv. Line Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 67372
Total For Check 67372 97.00

Check 67373

582-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNITY ACTION AGEN BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONS 011017 01/26/17 62.50 67373

590-175.000-855.000 MISCELLANEQUS COMMUNITY ACTION AGEN BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONS 011017 01/26/17 31.25 67373

591-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS COMMUNITY ACTION AGEN BOARD MEMBERS DONATIONS 011017 01/26/17 31.25 67373
Total For Check 67373 125.00

Check 67374

582-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEQUS CONSUMER SERVICES INC CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 122.43 67374
Total For Check 67374 122.43

Check 67375

582~175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SUPPLIES 580148-00 01/26/17 76.25 67375

590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SUPPLIES 580148-00 01/26/17 38.13 67375

591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI SUPPLIES 580148-~00 01/26/17 38.12 67375
Total For Check 67375 152.50

Check 67376

582-175.000~955.000 MISCELLANEQOUS DILL, AARON CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 45.00 67376
Total For Check 67376 45.00

Check 67377

582-175.000~955.000 MISCELLANEQUS DOBSON, KAYLA CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 32.45 67377
Total For Check 67377 32.45

Check 67378

582-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOQUS DRYER, JERRY L CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 92.22 67378
Total For Check 67378 92.22

Check 67379

591-545.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURC PT TESTING, DMRQA37 SUPPLIES 813314 01/26/17 307.73 67379
Total For Check 67379 307.73

Check 67380

582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306571553 01/26/17 110.12 67380

582-175.000-930.000 REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306571553 01/26/17 110.12 67380

590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306571553 01/26/17 55.07 67380

590~175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306571553 01/26/17 55.08 67380

591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306571553 01/26/17 55.06 67380

591-175.000~930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306571553 01/26/17 55.06 67380
Total For Check 67380 440,51

Check 67381

590-547.000-955.000 MISCELLANEQUS BEEFFERNAN SOFT WATER WWTP - WATER 103032 01/26/17 8.75 67381
Total For Check 67381 8.75

Check 67382

582-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEQUS KNAPP, ABDREW A CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 181.55 67382

590-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOQUS KNAPP, ABDREW A CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 (10.79) 67382

591-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS KNAPP, ABDREW A CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 (14.67) 67382
Total For Check 67382 156.09

Check 67383

582-~175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOQUS KNEEN, RICHARD CREDIT REFUND 011617 01/26/17 172.11 67383



01/26/2017 12:19 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE Page: 3/9
User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/26/2017
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Inv. Line Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 67383

590-~175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS KNEEN, RICHARD CREDIT REFUND 011617 01/26/17 (8.37) 67383

591-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOQUS KNEEN, RICHARD CREDIT REFUND 011617 01/26/17 (12.74) 67383
Total For Check 67383 151.00

Check 67384

582-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES KUBRA DATA TRANSFER L DEC PROCESSING 106761 01/26/17 1,303.79 67384

590-175.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES KUBRA DATA TRANSFER L DEC PROCESSING 106761 01/26/17 651,90 67384

581-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES KUBRA DATA TRANSFER L DEC PROCESSING 106761 01/26/17 651.89 67384
Total For Check 67384 2,607.58

Check 67385

590-547.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 78137 01/26/17 119.38 67385

590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES 78528 01/26/17 218.75 67385

590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 78195 01/26/17 119.38 67385

580-547.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES 77901 01/26/17 450.00 67385

590-547.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 78360 01/26/17 188.75 67385

590-547.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 77685 01/26/17 119.38 67385

590-547.000~801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES MERIT LABORATORIES BEF COMPLIANCE 77762 01/26/17 188.75 67385
Total For Check 67385 1,404.39

Check 67386

582-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES ADMIN BUIDLING 0504504154-0000 01/26/17 106.35 67386

590-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES ADMIN BUIDLING 0504504154-0000 01/26/17 53.19 67386

590-547.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES WWTP 0504657973-0000 01/26/17 60.59 67386

591-175.000-920.400 UTILITIES - GAS MICH GAS UTILITIES ADMIN BUIDLING 0504504154-0000 01/26/17 53.17 67386
Total For Check 67386 273.30

Check 67387

591-544.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS MICHIGAN RUAL WATER A HANDS ON ASSETT MGT PROGRAM R262-3 01/26/17 1,090.00 67387
Total For Check 67387 1,080.00

Check 67388

582-000.000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES MMEA MEMBERSHIP DUES 1030 01/26/17 12,397.00 67388
Total For Check 67388 12,397.00

Check 67389

582-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOQUS MOREY, COURTNEY L CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 56.00 67389
Total For Check 67389 56.00

Check 67390

590-547.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS NORTH CENTRAL LABORAT 383701 01/26/17 249.07 67390
Total For Check 67390 249.07

Check 67391

582-544.000~930.000 ROTATE TIRES ON 39-15 PARNEY'S CAR CARE ROTATE TIRES ON 39-15 60478 01/26/17 15.00 67391

591-175.000-801.000 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES PARNEY'S CAR CARE 60450 01/26/17 41.20 67391
Total For Check 67391 56.20

Check 67392

582-544.000~-930.000 HEADLAMP FOR 39-09 PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIV HEADLAMP FOR 39-09 1-1201662 01/26/17 19.39 67392
Total For Check 67392 19.39

Check 67393
582-544.000-726.800 5/8 X 22" MACHINE BOLT POWERLINE SUPPLY INVENTORY 56106443 01/26/17 129.50 67393

——————
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/26/2017
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
GL Number Inv. Line Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 67393
Total For Check 67393 129.50
Check 67394
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE RS TECHNICAL SERVICES S02 MAINTENANCE KIT 19765 01/26/17 494.01 67394
590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE RS TECHNICAL SERVICES S02/CL2 REPAIR PARTS 19767 01/26/17 80.20 67394
Total For Check 67394 574.21
Check 67395
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 180575 01/26/17 6.50 67395
590-175.000~726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER - OFFICE 180575 01/26/17 3.25 67395
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES RUPERT'S CULLIGAN WATER ~ OFFICE 180575 01/26/17 3.25 67395
Total For Check 67395 13.00
Check 67396
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES SCOTT PLAYFORD REIMBURSEMENT 1139332 01/26/17 7.41 67396
Total For Check 67396 7.41
Check 67397
582-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEQUS SKURSKY, KINETA L CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 8.00 67397
Total For Check 67397 8.00
Check 67398
582-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SPRINT SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATION 893827215-111 01/26/17 13.63 67398
582~543.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SPRINT SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATION 893827215-111 01/26/17 431.72 67398
590~175.000-925.,000 TELEPHONE SPRINT SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATION 893827215-111 01/26/17 103.92 67398
590-547.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SPRINT SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATION 893827215-111 01/26/17 60.16 67398
591-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SPRINT SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATION 893827215-111 01/26/17 6.81 67398
591-544.000-925.000 TELEPHONE SPRINT SPRINT BILL CELLS IPAD ALLOCATION 893827215-111 01/26/17 109.62 67398
Total For Check 67398 725.86
Check 67399
582-544,000-801.000-1 ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR SSOE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR ALLEY PRO 1617624 01/26/17 7,377.50 67399
Total For Check 67399 7,377.50
Check 67400
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO REMINDER NOTICES 55287 01/26/17 173.10 67400
582-175.000~-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO WINDOW ENVELOPES 55286 01/26/17 300.62 67400
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO FINAL NOTICES 55288 01/26/17 192.50 67400
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO ABSENTEE REPORTS 55269 01/26/17 42.52 67400
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO PAYROLL FORMS 55271 01/26/17 36.40 67400
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO 55272 01/26/17 36.40 67400
590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO REMINDER NOTICES 55287 01/26/17 86.55 67400
590-175.000~726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO WINDOW ENVELOPES 55286 01/26/17 150.31 67400
590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO FINAL NOTICES 55288 01/26/17 96.25 67400
590~175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO ABSENTEE REPORTS 55269 01/26/17 21.26 67400
590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO 55272 01/26/17 18.20 67400
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO REMINDER NOTICES 55287 01/26/17 86.55 67400
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO WINDOW ENVELOPES 55286 01/26/17 150.32 67400
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO FINAL NOTICES 55288 01/26/17 96.25 67400
591-175.000~726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO ABSENTEE REPORTS 55269 01/26/17 21.26 67400
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO PAYROLL FORMS 55271 01/26/17 18.20 67400
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO PAYROLL FORMS 55271 01/26/17 18.20 67400
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES STOCKHOUSE CORPORATIO 55272 01/26/17 18.20 67400

Total For Check 67400

1,563.09
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/26/2017

DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP

GL Number Inv. Line Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check

Check 67401

582-543.000-801.000 CONTRACTURL SERVICES TYCO INTEGRATED SECUR PP ALARM SERVICE 27880020 01/26/17 2,154.,27 67401
Total For Check 67401 2,154.27

Check 67402

590-547.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE USABLUEBOOK SUMP SWITCH, LAB SUPPLIES 861927 01/26/17 91.13 67402

590-547.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS USABLUEBOOK SUMP SWITCH, LAB SUPPLIES 861927 01/26/17 40.97 67402
Total For Check 67402 132.10

Check 67403

582-544.000-930.000 WELDING REPAIR ON FUEL T WHITES WELDING SERVIC WELDING REPAIR FOR FUEL TANK STRAP 82702 01/26/17 45.00 67403
Total For Check 67403 45.00

Check 67404

582-175.000~955.000 MISCELLANEOUS WILLIAMS, DEBBIE L CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 32.36 67404

590-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS WILLIAMS, DEBBIE L CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17 67.18 67404

591-175.000-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS WILLIAMS, DEBBIE L CREDIT REFUND 011717 01/26/17. 66.68 67404
Total For Check 67404 166.22

Check 67405

582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 192138 01/26/17 61.50 67405

582-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 192138 01/26/17 13.50 67405

590-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 192138 01/26/17 31.25 67405

590-546.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 192138 01/26/17 6.25 67405

591-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 192138 01/26/17 31.25 67405

591-544.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE A CLEAN START OFFICE CLEANING 192138 01/26/17 6.25 67405
Total For Check 67405 150.00

Check 67406

590-547.000-727.500 14904 CYLINDER CHLORINE  ALEXANDER CHEMICAL CO CHLORINE GAS SLS 10050444 01/26/17 700.30 67406
Total For Check 67406 700.30

Check 67407

582-543.000-726.000 3/8X1" FLAT WASHER AMERICAN COPPER AND B ELECTRICAL PARTS 17INV001972 01/26/17 4,94 67407

582~543.000~-726.000 2" PLASTIC BUSHING AMERICAN COPPER AND B ELECTRICAL PARTS 17INV001972 01/26/17 2.68 67407

582-543.000-726.000 2" SEALTITE CONNECTION AMERICAN COPPER AND B ELECTRICAL PARTS 17INV001972 01/26/17 19.70 67407

590-547.000-930.000 PVC CO PLUG AMERICAN COPPER AND B WWTP AND LAB REPAIRS 17INV001224 01/26/17 0.78 67407

590-547.000-930.000 PVC B/W VL CHECK VALVE AMERICAN COPPER AND B WWTP AND LAB REPAIRS 17INV001224 01/26/17 28.84 67407

590-547.000-930.000 1607 ALL PURP CLR CEMENT AMERICAN COPPER AND B WWTP AND LAB REPAIRS 17INV001224 01/26/17 11.18 67407

590-547.000-955.000 3/8 SS CLAMP AMERICAN COPPER AND B WWTP AND LAB REPAIRS 17INV001224 01/26/17 2.13 67407

590-547.000-955.000 1/2 BARB X 3/4FGH SWIVEL AMERICAN COPPER AND B WWTP AND LAB REPAIRS 17INV001224 01/26/17 1.58 67407
Total For Check 67407 71.83

Check 67408

582-000.000-110.000 MACHINE BOLT - 5/8 X 18" ANIXTER POWER SOLUTIO INVENTORY 344647600 01/26/17 73.50 67408

582-000.000-110.000 MACHINE BOLT - 5/8 X 20" ANIXTER POWER SOLUTIO INVENTORY 3446476~00 01/26/17 116.50 67408
Total For Check 67408 190.00

Check 67409

582-543.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T CENTREX LINES 517437098601 01/26/17 38.24 67409

582-543.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T CENTREX LINES 517437098601 01/26/17 38.24 67409

582-543.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T PP 517439120401 01/26/17 33.29 67409

590-175.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T CENTREX LINES 517437098601 01/26/17 38.24 67409

590-547.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T CENTREX LINES 517437098601 01/26/17 19.14 67409

591-175.000-9225.000 TELEPHONE AT&T CENTREX LINES 517437098601 01/26/17 38.24 67409

591-545.000-925.000 TELEPHONE AT&T CENTREX LINES 517437098601 01/26/17 19.13 67409
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User: gkeasal EXP CHECK RUN DATES 01/13/2017 - 01/26/2017
DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
GL Number Inv. Line Desc Vendor Invoice Desc. Invoice Chk Date Amount Check
Check 67409
Total For Check 67409 224.52
Check 67410
590-547.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS BRANCH HILLSDALE ST J HEPATITIS VACCINES/ DENTON KELLEY 122215 01/26/17 150.00 67410
591~-543.000-861.000 TRAINING & SEMINARS BRANCH HILLSDALE ST J HEPATITIS VACCINES/ DENTON KELLEY 122215 01/26/17 150.00 67410
Total For Check 67410 300.00
Check 67411
582-544.000-726.800 RESIDENTIAL METERS CANNCN TECHNOLOGIES I STANDARD RESIDENTIAL METERS 928334824 01/26/17 5,730.48 67411
582-544.000-726.800 SHIPPING CANNON TECHNOLOGIES I STANDARD RESIDENTIAL METERS 928334824 01/26/17 114.61 67411
Total For Check 67411 5,845.09
Check 67412
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION RUGS 306577465 01/26/17 137.44 67412
582-175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306577464 01/26/17 225.32 67412
590-175.000-930.000 REPATIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306577464 01/26/17 112.67 67412
591-~175.000-930.000 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE CINTAS CORPORATION MATS, RUGS & TOWELS 306577464 01/26/17 112.66 67412
Total For Check 67412 588.09
Check 67413
582-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES CONDON, HECHT, BISHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2000017710 01/26/17 2,0987.50 67413
590-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES CONDON, HECHT, BISHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2000017710 01/26/17 1,048.75 67413
591-175.000-808.000 AUDITING SERVICES CONDON, HECHT, BISHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2000017710 01/26/17 1,048.75 67413
Total For Check 67413 4,195.00
Check 67414
582~175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI OFFICE SUPPLIES 580641-00 01/26/17 7.90 67414
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI OQFFICE SUPPLIES 580641-00 01/26/17 3.95 67414
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI CARTRIDGES 580451-00 01/26/17 88.84 67414
582-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI OFFICE SUPPLIES 580647~00 01/26/17 58.11 67414
590~-175.000~726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI OFFICE SUPPLIES 580641~00 01/26/17 3.95 67414
590-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI OFFICE SUPPLIES 580647-00 01/26/17 29.06 67414
591-175.000~-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI CARTRIDGES 580451-00 01/26/17 44 .42 67414
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI CARTRIDGES 580451-00 01/26/17 44,42 67414
591-175.000-726.200 OFFICE SUPPLIES CURRENT OFFICE SOLUTI OFFICE SUPPLIES 580647-00 01/26/17 29.05 67414
Total For Check 67414 309.70
Check 67415
591-544.000-930.000 5/8-11 X 3 zZ2 BOLTS TCI FASTENAL BOLTS & NUTS FOR TCIW HYDRANTS MIJON62372 01/26/17 12.30 67415
591-544.000-930.000 5/8-11 X 2-3/4 BOLTS TCI FASTENAL BOLTS & NUTS FOR TCIW HYDRANTS MIJON62372 01/26/17 37.20 67415
591-544.000-830.000 5/8-11 HEX NUTS TCIW FIR FASTENAL BOLTS & NUTS FOR TCIW HYDRANTS MIJONG62372 01/26/17 24.78 67415
591-544.000-930.000 SHIPPING FASTENAL BOLTS & NUTS FOR TCIW HYDRANTS MIJON62372 01/26/17 16.83 67415
Total For Check 67415 91.11
Check 67416
582-543.000-726.000 302183 KIT ASCO REPAIR K GALLQOUP SEAL FOR HYDRONICS PUMP AND SOLENO 8105471207.002 01/26/17 87.87 67416
582-543.000~-726.000 BSP-618 1~1/4 IN TYLE 21 GALLOUP SEAL FOR HYDRONICS PUMP AND SOLENO S§105471207.002 01/26/17 23.44 67416
582-543.000-~726.000 SHIPPING GALLOQOUP SEAL FOR HYDRONICS PUMP AND SOLENO §105471207.002 01/26/17 9.27 67416
Total For Check 67416 120.58
Check 67417
582-175.000-930.000 PLASTIC ROOF CEMENT 1036 GELZER & SON INC ROOF MATERIAL c227379 01/26/17 3.49 67417
582-175.000~930.000 3" PLASTIC ROOF FLASHING GELZER & SON INC ROOF MATERIAL C227379 01/26/17 6.99 67417
582-544.000~726.800 FAUCET FOR SHOP SINK GELZER & SON INC FAUCET FOR SHOP SINK C227333 01/26/17 49,99 67417
582-544.000-726.800 REPAIR FITTINGS FOR SHOP GELZER & SON INC REPAIR FITTINGS FOR SHOP FAUCET C227343 01/26/17 11.97 67417
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DB: Hillsdale BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID
BANK CODE: BPUAP
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Check 67417

591-544.000-726.800 DCON POISON GELZER & SON INC WET/DRY VAC, DCON, PROBES €225938 01/26/17 5.96 67417

591-544.000~726.800 3PC. PROBE SET FOR ORING GELZER & SON INC WET/DRY VAC, DCON,PROBES ©225938 01/26/17 10.49 67417

591-544.000~726.800 10 GAL WET/DRY VAC GELZER & SON INC WET/DRY VAC, DCON, PROBES C225938 01/26/17 89.97 67417
Total For Check 67417 178.86

Check 67418

590-547.000-930.000 CIRCULATING PUMP FOR DIG GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL S PUMP CIRCULATING,UPS 50-80 9328519989 01/26/17 1,399.20 67418

590-547.000-930.000 SHIPPING GRAINGER INDUSTRIAL S PUMP CIRCULATING,UPS 50-80 9328519989 01/26/17 12.35 67418
Total For Check 67418 1,411.55

Check 67419

582-544.000-726.800 5 GALLON WATER REFILLS HEFFERNAN SOFT WATER WATER COOLER REFILLS 42503 01/26/17 6.60 67419
Total For Check 67419 6.60

Check 67420

582-543.000-726.000 LCA6-14-L PAN 6AWG BLUE  KENDALL ELECTRIC MOTOR WIRING LUGS $105504631.001 01/26/17 18.60 67420

582-543.000-726.000 L70 ITB 4AWG CU 1HOLE LU KXENDALL ELECTRIC MOTOR WIRING LUGS $105501073.001 01/26/17 18.21 67420

582-543.000-726.000 SUPPLIES KENDALL ELECTRIC CREDIT $105501073.002 01/26/17 (18.21) 67420
Total For Check 67420 18.60

Check 67421
